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12.—Index Numbers of Common Stock Supplementary Indexes, 
by Month, 1961 to Mid-1963 

(1956=100) 

Year and Month 

1961 

January 
February 
March 
April 
May 
June 
July 
August 
September 
October 
November 
December 

1962 

January 
February 
March 

Pr imary 
Oils and 

Gas 

46.4 
55.0 
60.0 
59.9 
60.2 
58.2 
53.8 
58.1 
58.6 
59. 
66. 
72. 

69.4 
73.9 
72.6 

Uraniums 

65.2 
65.8 
68.6 
70.0 
71.6 
71.5 
71.8 
73.5 
72.8 
76.0 
78.9 
75.3 

75.9 
78.2 
79.6 

Year and Month 

1963—concluded 

April 
May 
June , 
July 
August 
September , 
October , 
November , 
December 

1963 

January 
February 
March 
April 
May 
June 

Pr imary 
Oils and 

Gas 

67.8 
62. 
53. 
52. 
59. 
59.8 
61.1 
63.9 
65.1 

65.9 
62. 
63. 
67.9 
68.7 
64.3 

Uraniums 

81. 
79. 

86. 
91. 
89. 
92. 
97, 

70.6 
70.5 
73.9 
76.6 
74.6 
77.6 
81.6 

13.—Index Numbers of Prices of Mining Stocks, by Month, 1959 to Mid-1963 
(1956=100) 

Year and Month 

1959 

January 
February , 
March , 
April , 
May , 
June 
July 
August 
September , 
October 
November 
December 

1960 

January 
February 
March 
April 
May 
June 
July 
August 
September 
October 
November 
December 

1961 

January , 
February 
March 

Golds 

112.9 
113.1 
113.6 
112.8 
114.8 
114.8 
115.2 
113.6 
108.2 
109.1 
109.0 
108.6 

108.7 
108.2 
108.8 
103.4 
89.4 
85.6 
85.4 
94.2 
97.0 

105.4 
107.1 
103.0 

110.7 
100.1 
95.5 

Base 
Metals 

78.6 
79.9 
81.7 
74.9 
72.2 
72.0 
73.3 
73.3 
66.7 
67.0 
67.5 
68.0 

69.9 
65. 
61. 
61. 
62. 
62. 
61. 
63. 
64. 
63. 
65.8 
66.3 

70.0 
71.0 
75.8 

Com­
posite 

90.7 
91.7 
93.0 
88.3 
87.3 
87.2 
88.1 
87.6 
81.4 
81.9 
82. 
82. 

83.6 
80.6 
78.1 
76.6 
71.8 
70 
70 
74 
76 
78 
80 
79.3 

84.4 
81.3 
82.8 

Year and Month 

1961—concluded 

April 
May 
June 
July 
August 
September 
October 
November 
December 

1963 

January 
February 
March 
April 
May 
June 
July 
August , 
September 
October 
November , 
December 

1963 

January 
February 
March 
April 
May 
June 

Golds Base 
Metals 

95.1 81.2 
97.1 87.2 
97.4 86.4 

101.8 92.1 
112.5 93.6 
109.9 89.7 
108.8 90.2 
113.5 95.9 
112.9 97.7 

112.3 98.0 
109.8 96.0 
109.4 95.4 
107.5 94.7 
116.8 91.7 
123.5 84.2 
123.8 82.8 
116.4 83.7 
114.0 80.4 
108.9 74.8 
105.4 79.0 
102.5 81.0 

105.3 84.9 
111.6 82.7 
109.6 83.7 
107.8 85.2 
106.2 85.0 
107.6 81.5 

Com­
posite 

90 
90 
95 

100 
96 
96 

102 
103 

103.1 
100.9 
100.4 
99.2 

100.6 
98.1 
97.3 
95.3 
92.3 
86.9 
88.4 
88.6 

92. 
92. 
92. 
93. 
92 
90.8 


