## 12.—Index Numbers of Common Stock Supplementary Indexes, by Month, 1961 to Mid-1963

(1956 = 100)

Year and Month	Primary Oils and Gas	Uraniums	Year and Month	Primary Oils and Gas	Uraniums
January. February March April May June July August September	46.4 55.0 60.0 59.9 60.2 58.2 53.8 58.1 58.6	65.2 65.8 68.6 70.0 71.6 71.5 71.8 73.5 72.8	1962—concluded  April May June July August September October November December	67.8 62.2 53.5 52.6 59.2 59.8 61.1 63.9 65.1	81.2 79.7 70.6 70.5 73.9 76.6 74.6 77.6 81.6
October November December	59.5 66.7 72.4	76.0 78.9 75.3	1963 January	65.9	86.8
JanuaryFebruaryMarch	69.4 73.9 72.6	75.9 78.2 79.6	February	62.4 63.4 67.9 68.7 64.3	91.7 89.5 92.4 97.5 96.1

## 13.—Index Numbers of Prices of Mining Stocks, by Month, 1959 to Mid-1963 (1956=100)

Year and Month	Golds	Base Metals	Com- posite	Year and Month	Golds	Base Metals	Com- posite
January February March April May June July August September October November	112.9 113.1 113.6 112.8 114.8 115.2 113.6 108.2 109.1	78.6 79.9 81.7 74.9 72.2 72.0 73.3 73.3 66.7 67.0 67.5	90.7 91.7 93.0 88.3 87.3 87.2 88.1 87.6 81.4 81.9 82.2	1961—concluded  April	95.1 97.1 97.4 101.8 112.5 109.9 108.8 113.5 112.9	81.2 87.2 86.4 92.1 93.6 89.7 90.2 95.9 97.7	86.1 90.7 90.3 95.5 100.3 96.9 96.8 102.1 103.1
January February March April May June July August September October November December	108.6 108.7 108.2 108.8 103.4 89.4 85.6 85.4 94.2 97.0 105.4 107.1 103.0	68.0 69.9 65.4 61.2 61.9 62.2 62.3 61.8 63.2 64.7 63.4 65.8	83.6 80.6 78.1 76.6 71.8 70.5 70.2 74.2 76.1 78.3 80.4 79.3	January February March April May June July August September October November December	112.3 109.8 109.4 107.5 116.8 123.5 123.8 116.4 114.0 108.9 105.4 102.5	98.0 96.0 95.4 94.7 91.7 84.2 82.8 83.7 80.4 74.8 79.0 81.0	103.1 100.9 100.4 99.2 100.6 98.1 97.3 95.3 92.3 86.9 88.4 88.6
January February March		70.0 71.0 75.8	84.4 81.3 82.8	January February March April May June	105.3 111.6 109.6 107.8 106.2 107.6	84.9 82.7 83.7 85.2 85.0 81.5	92.1 92.9 92.9 93.2 92.5 90.8